

**MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY
AFFAIRS BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT
Orders served from 10/30/2017 through 11/3/2017**

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Medicine Steven Michael Morris, M.D. Midland, MI	43-01-059941	10/30/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved	
Nursing Leeann Elizabeth Armenta, L.P.N. Midland, MI	47-03-091998	10/27/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended	Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Substance Use Disorder Mental/Physical Inability to Practice Criminal Conviction Lack of Good Moral Character
Nursing Barbara Jean Barbaza, R.N. Plymouth, MI	47-04-097491	10/10/2017 Reinstatement Granted Upon Meeting Conditions Probation Upon Reinstatement	
Nursing Bryan Raymond Barr, RN Chesterfield, MI	47-04-252331	10/27/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Probation Upon Reinstatement	Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Substance Use Disorder Mental/Physical Inability to Practice
Nursing Francisca Maria Bell- Shanahan, L.P.N. Holland, MI	47-03-098628	10/09/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended	Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Substance Use Disorder Mental/Physical Inability to Practice Order Violation
Nursing Catherine Ann Benz, R.N. Cadillac, MI	47-04-287656	11/02/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Probation Upon Reinstatement Fine Imposed	Negligence – Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character
Nursing Marguerite Ann Boersma, R.N. Dewitt, MI	47-04-192515	11/02/2017 Summary Suspension	Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Substance Use Disorder Mental/Physical Inability to Practice Order Violation
Nursing Nancy Marie Burns, R.N. Saint Clair Shores, MI	47-04-199590	11/02/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Nursing Kristy Renee Burton, R.N. Flushing, MI	47-04-278555	10/27/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Probation Upon Reinstatement	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Substance Use Disorder Mental/Physical Inability to Practice
Nursing Shanda Marie Christiansen, R.N. Ionia, MI	47-04-250385	12/02/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Lack of Good Moral Character
Nursing Emily Jean Cornell, R.N. Traverse City, MI	47-04-283172	11/26/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence
Nursing Elizabeth Sue Garrett, R.N. Sturgis, MI47	47-04-315052	11/26/2017 Limited/Restricted Fine Imposed	Sister State Disciplinary Action Failure to Report/Comply
Nursing Charles Keith Glossenger, R.N. Big Bay, MI	47-04-168539	11/26/2017 Suspended	Order Violation
Nursing Carol Sue Hill, R.N. Brown City, MI	47-04-186177	12/02/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence
Nursing Robin Kay Jones, R.N. Spring Lake, MI	47-04-220606	10/27/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Probation Upon Reinstatement	Negligence – Incompetence Drug Diversion
Nursing Amna Fouzia Mallick, L.P.N. Madison Heights, MI	47-03-114938	12/02/2017 Fine Imposed	Sister State Disciplinary Action Failure to Report/Comply
Nursing Christopher Bannan Platek, R.N. Ypsilanti, MI	47-04-299477	11/02/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Drug Diversion
Nursing Jennifer Carol Redmond, R.N. Bently, MI	47-04-244491	11/02/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence – Incompetence Drug Diversion
Nursing Jaclyn Suzanne Salter, L.P.N. Kalamazoo, MI	47-03-099721	10/27/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Substance Use Disorder Mental/Physical Inability to Practice Order Violation

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Pharmacy Benstar Pharmacy PLLC Detroit, MI	53-15-058298 C.S. Facility	11/02/2017 Summary Suspension	Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC Technical Violation of Article 7
Pharmacy Ashley Rose Dennis, Ph.T. Otsego, MI	53-03-004675	10/30/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion
Pharmacy Jonathan Edward Guilliat, R.Ph. Port Huron, MI	53-02-032728	11/29/2017 Suspended	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy Uzoma Benjamin Nwachukwu, R.Ph. Detroit, MI	53-02-036747	11/02/2017 Summary Suspension	Negligence - Incompetence Technical Violation of Article 7
Pharmacy Katherine Marie Simon, Ph.T. Detroit, MI	53-03-002425	10/30/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Substance Use Disorder Mental/Physical Inability to Practice
Pharmacy Cory Rene Trimble Rochester Hills, MI	Unlicensed	10/30/2017 License Denied	Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Substance Use Disorder Mental/Physical Inability to Practice
Physical Therapy Vijay Kumar, P.T. West Branch, MI	55-01-005559	10/27/2017 Final Order Amending Final Order dated 01/11/2017	
Social Work Karen M Perrine, L.M.S.W. Kalamazoo, MI	68-01-001861	11/30/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence
Task Force on Physician's Assistants Kelly Lynne Beelman, P.A. Essexville, MI	56-01-006797	10/31/2017 Summary Suspension Dissolved Revoked Fine Imposed	Negligence – Impaired Conduct, Practice or Condition Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Criminal Conviction - Drug Related Drug Diversion

<u>Name/Profession</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Task Force on Physician's Assistants Michael David Voiles, P.A. Kalamazoo, MI	56-01-007058	11/30/2017 Probation Fine Imposed	Criminal Conviction - Alcohol Related

Date Submitted: 11/20/2017

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.

Copies of disciplinary documents other than nursing can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/verifylicense.

Nursing Information can be found at www.michigan.gov/MiPlus.

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that is not posted to the Verify a License web site; please submit a request in writing to Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs, Freedom of Information Coordinator at LARAFOIAInfo@michigan.gov

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Website : <http://www.michigan.gov/healthlicense>.